
 

 

CLARIFICATION ON DVV EXTEND PROFILE 

Criteria 1 Extend Profile 

Key Indicator 1.1.Student Enrolment and Profile 
 

  

 

HEI Input 

   
 

Year 
2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

No.of 

Students 

enrolled 

 

2099 

 

2235 

 

2168 

 

2014 

 

1321 

HEI 

INPUT 

 

2099 

 

2235 

 

2168 

 

2014 

 

1321 

Change 

   input  

 

2081 

 

2214 

 

2185 

 

1653 

 

1321 

DVV Findings 
 

1. HEI is requested to kindly note that Multiple Counting of same student with 

same Enrolment number in the same academic year should be counted as one, please 

check and provide correct revise data. 

2. Kindly Provide appropriate link to the admission approval documents 

received from the university for assessment period. 

3. Kindly provide Year wise list of students during the last five year approved 

by the affiliating University. As provided list are not approved affiliate university. 

 

 

HEI Response 

The list of students (Year wise) certified by principal during the last five 

years is provided Links . 

the admission approval documents received from the university for assessment 

period provided 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Links for 

relevant 

documents 

Institutional data in the prescribed format        View Document 
 

Year wise list of 

students during the 

last five year approved 

by the affiliating 

University 

Academic Year 2022-23 View Document 

Academic Year 2021-22 View Document 

Academic Year 2020-21 View Document 

Academic Year 2019-20 View Document 

Academic Year 2018-19 View Document 

 

 

Certified list of 

students on rolled in 

the last five academic 

years 

AcademicYear2022-23 
View Document 

AcademicYear2021-22 
View Document 

AcademicYear2020-21 
View Document 

AcademicYear2019-20 
View Document 

AcademicYear2018-19 
View Document 

 

https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/Criteria-1.1_179-1.1.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/2022-2023-alloted-seats-1.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/2021-2022-alloted-seats-1.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/2020-2021-alloted-seats-1.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/2019-2020-alloted-seats-1.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/2018-2019-alloted-seats-1.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/student-list-AY-2022-23.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/student-list-AY-2021-22.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/student-list-AY-2020-21.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/student-list-AY-2019-20.pdf
https://mrem.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/student-list-AY-2018-19.pdf

