

MALLAREDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCES (Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTU Hyderabad)

Kistapur Village, Medchal, Medchal District-501401

			ON DVV EXT	TEND PRO	FILE	
Criteria 1	Extend Profile					
Key Indicator	1.1.Student Enrolment and Profile					
	Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
HEI Input	No.of Students enrolled	2099	2235	2168	2014	1321
	HEI INPUT	2099	2235	2168	2014	1321
	Change input	2081	2214	2185	1653	1321
DVV Findings	 HEI is requested to kindly note that Multiple Counting of same student with same Enrolment number in the same academic year should be counted as one, please check and provide correct revise data. Kindly Provide appropriate link to the admission approval documents received from the university for assessment period. Kindly provide Year wise list of students during the last five year approved by the affiliating University. As provided list are not approved affiliate university. 					
HEI Response	years is provided Links . the admission approval documents received from the university for assessment period provided					
	Institutional	Institutional data in the prescribed format			View Document	
				ar 2022-23	View Document	
	Year wise	Year wise list of		ar 2021-22	<u>View Document</u>	
	students during the last five year approved by the affiliating University		Academic Year 2020-21		<u>View Document</u>	
			Academic Year 2019-20		<u>View Document</u>	
Links for relevant			Academic Year 2018-19		View Document	
documents	Certified list of students on rolled in the last five academic years		AcademicYear2022-23		<u>View Document</u>	
			AcademicYear2021-22		<u>View Document</u>	
			AcademicYear2020-21		<u>View Document</u>	
			AcademicYear2019-20		<u>View Document</u>	
			AcademicY	ear2018-19	<u>View Document</u>	